From:	Jeremiah Cromie
То:	"Dustin Pierce, PLS"
Cc:	"broseburg@hotmail.com"
Subject:	RE: Roseburg BLA, BL-21-00013
Date:	Wednesday, December 15, 2021 4:05:00 PM
Attachments:	BL-21-00013 Roseburg PW SurveyReview for 3rd Submittal 12 15 2021.pdf

Dustin,

Please see Public Works updated comments regarding the Roseburg Boundary Line Adjustment Application (BL-21-00013). Please correct/update these and send an updated copy for review.

Thank you.

Jeremiah Cromie Planner 1 Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Office: 509-962-7046 jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Dustin Pierce, PLS <dpierce@encompasses.net>
Sent: Monday, December 13, 2021 3:53 PM
To: Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: RE: Roseburg BLA, BL-21-00013

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click links, open attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender and have verified the content is safe.

Good afternoon Jeremiah,

Attached is a final review draft for the Roseburg BLA survey.

Best regards,

Dustin Pierce, PLS

Survey Manager D: (509) 656-4105 DPierce@EncompassES.net www.EncompassES.net From: Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us> Sent: Tuesday, November 23, 2021 10:35 AM To: Dustin Pierce, PLS <<u>dpierce@encompasses.net</u>> Subject: RE: Roseburg BLA, BL-21-00013

Dustin,

Please see Public Works comments for the survey for Boundary Line Adjustment application "BL-21-00013 Roseburg". Please correct/update these and send an updated copy for review. Thanks!

Let us know if you have questions.

Jeremiah Cromie Planner 1 Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Office: 509-962-7046 jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Dustin Pierce, PLS <<u>dpierce@encompasses.net</u>>
Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2021 10:58 AM
To: Jeremiah Cromie <<u>jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us</u>>
Subject: Roseburg BLA, BL-21-00013

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click links, open attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender and have verified the content is safe.

Attached is a copy of the survey for the Roseburg BLA for review.

Regards,

Dustin Pierce, PLS

Survey Manager **D:** (509) 656-4105 DPierce@EncompassES.net www.EncompassES.net

The information transmitted by this email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. This email may contain confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, be aware that any use, review, delete the material from all devices. message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14